
2022-2023 Belmont University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-12   Conf: 17-3   Home: 11-3   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Wells, Destinee 35-35 1140 32.6 235-484 .486 65-143 .455 149-173 .861 14 90 104 3.0 56 0 172 104 5 34 684 19.5
03 Bartley, Madison 35-28 907 25.9 202-394 .513 26-82 .317 63-102 .618 73 106 179 5.1 107 2 39 60 27 22 493 14.1
00 Jones, Tuti 8-8 280 35.0 28-73 .384 12-38 .316 20-25 .800 9 32 41 5.1 19 0 18 8 0 10 88 11.0
12 McGuff, Kilyn 35-26 991 28.3 106-245 .433 41-118 .347 76-114 .667 34 131 165 4.7 62 0 32 52 14 29 329 9.4
05 Harvey, Sydni 35-35 941 26.9 88-262 .336 55-177 .311 45-64 .703 24 60 84 2.4 72 2 57 53 6 26 276 7.9
22 Miller, Tessa 35-27 900 25.7 91-176 .517 3-12 .250 50-94 .532 57 163 220 6.3 99 2 90 57 39 22 235 6.7
14 Cheesman, Kendal 33-0 360 10.9 61-137 .445 39-100 .390 11-18 .611 16 67 83 2.5 35 0 9 22 15 6 172 5.2
23 Baird, Nikki 35-16 605 17.3 33-102 .324 22-70 .314 11-17 .647 22 89 111 3.2 65 1 38 27 25 20 99 2.8
04 Highmark, Brooke 24-0 225 9.4 17-46 .370 8-24 .333 5-11 .455 3 17 20 0.8 30 0 15 17 0 5 47 2.0
10 Schoenwald, Blair 35-0 541 15.5 21-84 .250 16-68 .235 7-8 .875 12 55 67 1.9 39 0 27 20 3 22 65 1.9
24 Hollifield, Kate 32-0 135 4.2 5-23 .217 2-13 .154 6-8 .750 9 12 21 0.7 3 0 2 8 1 3 18 0.6
Total 35 7025 200.7 887-2026 .438 289-845 .342 443-634 .699 343 902 1245 35.6 587 7 499 452 135 199 2506 71.60
Opponents 7025 200.7 839-2105 .399 220-686 .321 452-626 .722 440 876 1316 37.6 614 14 434 467 107 199 2350 67.14

Team Statistics BEL OPP
SCORING 2506 2350
    Points Per Game 71.6 67.1
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 887-2026 839-2105
    Field Goal Pct .438 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 289-845 220-686
    3PT FG Pct .342 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-634 452-626
    FT Pct .699 .722
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 12.9
REBOUNDS 1245 1316
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 499 434
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 452 467
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 199 199
    Steals Per Game 5.7 5.7
BLOCKS 135 107
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 13,058 28,335
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-933 15-1,889
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-646

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Belmont 602 587 629 670 18 2506
Opponents 567 532 614 630 7 2350

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/22 CHATTANOOGA W 56-54 1,141
11/13/22 LOUISVILLE L 70-75 1,840
11/16/22 at Middle Tenn. L 62-80 2,806
11/20/22 at Iowa L 62-73 8,227
11/25/22 vs Villanova L 80-83 345
11/26/22 vs Saint Louis W 78-68 176
11/27/22 vs Georgia Tech L 52-58 143
12/04/22 GEORGIA TECH L 55-59 1,048
12/06/22 at Lipscomb W 77-68 977
12/17/22 at Georgia L 55-66 3,240
12/20/22 TROY W 98-87 1,002

* 12/30/22 VALPARAISO W 74-60 690
* 01/01/23 UIC W 72-59 703
* 01/06/23 at Drake L 63-94 1,978
* 01/08/23 at UNI W 67-61 2,110
* 01/11/23 at Murray St. L 46-64 1,231
* 01/15/23 ILLINOIS ST. L 56-70 937
* 01/20/23 MISSOURI ST. W 75-66 746
* 01/22/23 SOUTHERN ILL. W 101-45 817
* 01/27/23 at Indiana St. W 65-51 1,520
* 01/29/23 at Evansville W 76-58 411
* 02/02/23 MURRAY ST. W 64-54 665
* 02/05/23 at Bradley W 68-54 438
* 02/10/23 EVANSVILLE W 93-53 793
* 02/12/23 INDIANA ST. W 81-69 707
* 02/17/23 at Southern Ill. W 80-70 403
* 02/19/23 at Missouri St. W 68-58 2,426
* 02/23/23 UNI W 82-77 771
* 02/25/23 DRAKE W 83-77 1,198
* 03/02/23 at UIC W 81-56 1,143
* 03/04/23 at Valparaiso W 70-67 402

03/10/23 vs Southern Ill. W 70-64 0
03/11/23 vs UNI W 69-62 2,005
03/12/23 vs Drake L 71-89 1,208
03/16/23 at Ball St. L 86-101 1,023

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Belmont University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Wells, Destinee 20-20 613 30.7 135-265 .509 36-76 .474 73-90 .811 8 50 58 2.9 33 0 104 53 4 25 379 19.0
03 Bartley, Madison 20-16 550 27.5 144-253 .569 16-47 .340 43-63 .683 42 59 101 5.1 56 0 25 29 19 14 347 17.4
12 McGuff, Kilyn 20-19 591 29.6 65-157 .414 25-74 .338 43-70 .614 18 92 110 5.5 31 0 17 33 8 14 198 9.9
22 Miller, Tessa 20-20 535 26.8 58-107 .542 3-9 .333 28-47 .596 31 92 123 6.2 59 1 60 32 28 13 147 7.4
14 Cheesman, Kendal 20-0 253 12.7 47-97 .485 28-67 .418 10-13 .769 14 50 64 3.2 25 0 7 12 7 4 132 6.6
05 Harvey, Sydni 20-20 496 24.8 37-132 .280 21-91 .231 21-28 .750 11 31 42 2.1 32 0 39 27 4 19 116 5.8
23 Baird, Nikki 20-5 351 17.6 19-59 .322 14-44 .318 4-9 .444 9 56 65 3.3 38 1 23 15 16 13 56 2.8
10 Schoenwald, Blair 20-0 335 16.8 16-51 .314 12-37 .324 7-8 .875 10 31 41 2.1 23 0 14 12 3 15 51 2.6
04 Highmark, Brooke 16-0 185 11.6 12-38 .316 6-20 .300 3-9 .333 2 14 16 1.0 23 0 13 13 0 4 33 2.1
24 Hollifield, Kate 18-0 91 5.1 2-17 .118 0-10 .000 2-2 1.000 8 6 14 0.8 0 0 2 4 1 2 6 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 535-1176 .455 161-475 .339 234-339 .690 190 531 721 36.1 320 2 304 245 90 123 1465 73.25
Opponents 4000 200.0 443-1172 .378 131-415 .316 246-354 .695 240 494 734 36.7 327 5 252 285 60 98 1263 63.15

Team Statistics BEL OPP
SCORING 1465 1263
    Points Per Game 73.3 63.2
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 535-1176 443-1172
    Field Goal Pct .455 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-475 131-415
    3PT FG Pct .339 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-339 246-354
    FT Pct .690 .695
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.3
REBOUNDS 721 734
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 304 252
    Assists Per Game 15.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 245 285
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 123 98
    Steals Per Game 6.2 4.9
BLOCKS 90 60
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 8,027 12,062
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-803 10-1,206
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Belmont 372 354 368 371 1465
Opponents 297 280 336 350 1263

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/22 VALPARAISO W 74-60 690
01/01/23 UIC W 72-59 703
01/06/23 at  Drake L 63-94 1978
01/08/23 at  UNI W 67-61 2110
01/11/23 at  Murray St. L 46-64 1231
01/15/23 ILLINOIS ST. L 56-70 937
01/20/23 MISSOURI ST. W 75-66 746
01/22/23 SOUTHERN ILL. W 101-45 817
01/27/23 at  Indiana St. W 65-51 1520
01/29/23 at  Evansville W 76-58 411
02/02/23 MURRAY ST. W 64-54 665
02/05/23 at  Bradley W 68-54 438
02/10/23 EVANSVILLE W 93-53 793
02/12/23 INDIANA ST. W 81-69 707
02/17/23 at  Southern Ill. W 80-70 403
02/19/23 at  Missouri St. W 68-58 2426
02/23/23 UNI W 82-77 771
02/25/23 DRAKE W 83-77 1198
03/02/23 at  UIC W 81-56 1143
03/04/23 at  Valparaiso W 70-67 402


